The name of the Premium Subscription is “O!Prime”. 

1.2. The Premium Subscription Period is 30 calendar days plus the subscription payment day 

(example: payment made on 12.12.2024 at 12:59; the subscription expires on 11.01.2025 at 12:58).   

1.3. The Premium Subscription cost is one hundred ninety-nine (199) soms, including all taxes. 

1.4. The Operator may provide the User with a trial Premium Subscription period under the 

following conditions (the Trial Period hereinafter): 

- the Trial Period is thirty (30) calendar days; 

- the Premium Subscription price during the Trial Period is one (1) soms including all taxes for

[...]

- the Trial Period is available only once per User, and the presence/absence of prior Premium 

Subscriptions is determined by tax ID; 

- After the Trial Period expires, the Premium Subscription is automatically renewed at the standard 

price of one hundred ninety-nine (199) soms, including all taxes, for every 30 days, unless auto-

renewal has been disabled by the User. 

1.5. Premium Subscription renewal: To renew, the User must make a payment as specified in 

Section 1.3 hereof or enable auto-renewal via the Mobile Application.